Arizona Telemedicine Program

Ronald S. Weinstein, M.D. Director (520) 626-2971 FAX (520) 626-4774 rweinstein@telemedicine.arizona.edu



Stephen A. Klotz, M.D. Medical Director (520) 626-6887 FAX (520) 626-5183 sklotz@email.arizona.edu

Arizona Telemedicine Council Meeting July 21, 2021 11:00 am-1:00 pm Webinar Format*

Agenda

- 1) Welcome 11:00am 11:05am Janet Major, Associate Director, Outreach and Education, Arizona Telemedicine Program
- 2) ATP Updates 11:25pm 11:45am Ronald S. Weinstein, MD, FCAP, Director, Arizona Telemedicine Program
- 3) Northern Arizona Virtual Healthcare 11:45am 12:05pm Travis Boren, MBA, PMP, CHFP Director, Virtual Care, Northern Arizona Healthcare
- 4) Converting "Waivers" into "Statutes"-Opportunities and Barriers 12:05–12:25pm Tara Sklar, JD, MPH, Director, Health Law and Policy Program, University of Arizona Senior Advisor for Telemedicine Law & Policy, Arizona Telemedicine Program
- 5) **Community Partnerships: Old Friends & New Friends 11:05am 11:25am** Janet Major, BS, Associate Director, Innovation and Digital Health, Arizona Telemedicine Program
- 6) Q & A 12:25pm 1:00pm

AZ Telemedicine's 25th Anniversary at the 100th ATP Council Meeting October 20th, 2021!

*To join July's Arizona Telemedicine Council meeting everyone will need to register to receive their unique log-in. Please visit: <u>https://telemedicine.arizona.edu/about-us/atc</u> to access the registration link.

For More Information Contact: Angelette Holtrust aholtrust@telemedicine.arizona.edu